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June 18, 2024 

Ms. Dorrie Dienberg 
2800 West Higgins Road 
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 

Dear Ms. Dien berg: 

Re: May 13, 2024 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your May 13, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on June 11, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

''Information Pertaining to Properties located at the southwest corner of Bryn Mawr Avenue and Bussee Road 
(IL-83)," 

After a search of Village files, there were no records found responsive to your request. 

Please be advised that these properties are located within unincorporated Wood Dale. Please contact 
DuPage County and/or the City of Wood Dale to conduct a search of their records for the information you 
are seeking. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: NameDorrie Dienberg 

Freedom olfnfi>rmation Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

Address2800 W Higgins Rd 
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 

Phone84 7-363-5267 

E-Mail eldora.dienberg@arcadis.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 

1Zl THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the infonnation will be 
used in any foim for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via:l ✓ I E-Mail O U.S. Mail O Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointmem at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied a 

5/13/2024 
Date 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's v,:ebsite. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fl fly (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fitly (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled \Vithin five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified. any request for commercial purposes \Nill be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FO!Arequest'g;bensenville.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

***For Freedom oflnformation Officer Use Onlv*** 

1/1,lu1 &/9/1-'-/ JJo'___ 
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee.: _____________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Dienberg, Eldora < Eldora.Dienberg@arcadis.com> 
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 12:12 PM 
FOIA Request 
FOIA request for 14 acre area 
_FOIA-Request-Form2016-Bensenville.pdf 

I CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Hello, 

I am conducting a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment on the properties located at the southwest corner of Bryn 
Mawr Avenue and Bussse Road (IL-83). The Site is located at 41.978559°, -87.962100° within parcels 0310201001, 
0310201002,0310201003,0310204001,0310204002,0310204003,0310204007,0310204008,0310204009, 
0310204010, 0310204011, 0310204012, 0310204013, and 0310204018. I am interested in reviewing any records you 
may have on file in connection with the properties including but not limited to: hazardous material/petroleum product 
use, storage/releases, underground and aboveground storage tanks, water wells, septic, notice of violations, permits, 
complaints, etc. This request is for commercial purposes. 

Please see the attached form and let me know if you have any questions. 

Thanks 

Eldora Dienberg 
Staff Geologist 
Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
2800 W Higgins Rd, Ste 1000 [ Hoffman Estates, IL [ 60169 [ USA 
M +1 847 363 5267 

~ARCADIS 

This email and any files transmitted with it are the property of Arcadis and its affiliates. All rights, including without limitation copyright, are reserved. This 
email contains information that may be confidential and may also be privileged. It is for the exclusive use of the intended recipient(s). lf you are not an 
intended recipient, please note that any form of distribution, copying or use of this communication or the information in it is strictly prohibited and may be 
unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please return it to the sender and then delete the email and destroy any copies of it. While 
reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that no software or viruses are present in our emails, we cannot guarantee that this email or any 
attachment is virus free or has not been intercepted or changed. Any opinions or other information in this email that do not relate to the official business 
of Arcadis are neither given nor endorsed by it. 
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